Improved Contact Quality
SPDs conduct very high impulse currents
and plug-in contacts must withstand
these. Material quality, increased surface
area, optimized elasticity and specific
surface treatment are used to meet
requirements.
The DAC   US Series are universal Surge

aesthetics.
Reinforced Internal Conductors
We have reduced internal impedances,
improved contacts, and simplified and
reinforced conductive parts.
GENERATIONAL DESIGN
Innovative Design of Internal
Disconnection
The internal disconnection is the essential
element of safety. The new concept, in
case of internal heating, allows faster cut-
off and reinforced insulation after
disconnection.
citel.us
100kA Imax 80kA Imax System Voltage
DAC104US-120Y DAC84US-120Y 120/208, 3Y
DAC104US-120Y/G DAC84US-120Y/G 120/208, 3Y
DAC104US-230Y DAC84US-230Y 230/400, 3Y
DAC104US-230Y/G DAC84US-230Y/G 230/400, 3Y
DAC104US-240Y DAC84US-240Y 240/415, 3Y
DAC104US-240Y/G DAC84US-240Y/G 240/415, 3Y
DAC104US-240D DAC84US-240D 240, 3D
DAC104US-240D/G DAC84US-240D/G 240, 3D
DAC104US-240DCT DAC84US-240DCT 120/240, 3H
DAC104US-277Y DAC84US-277Y 277/480, 3Y
DAC104US-277Y/G DAC84US-277Y/G 277/480, 3Y
DAC104US-347Y DAC84US-347Y 347/600, 3Y
DAC104US-480D DAC84US-480D 480V, 3D
DAC104US-600D DAC84US-600D 600V, 3D
100kA Imax 80kA Imax System Voltage
DAC103US-120T DAC83US-120T 120/240, 1S
DAC103US-120T/G DAC83US-120T/G 120/240, 1S
DAC103US-120Y/NN DAC83US-120Y/NN 120/208, 3Y
DAC103US-240T DAC83US-240T 240/480, 1S
DAC103US-240T/G DAC83US-240T/G 240/480, 1S
DAC103US-240Y/NN DAC83US-240Y/NN 240/415, 3Y
DAC103US-277Y/NN DAC83US-277Y/NN 277/480 3Y
100kA Imax 80kA Imax System Voltage
DAC102US-120S DAC82US-120S 120V, 1
DAC102US-120S/G DAC82US-120S/G 120V, 1
DAC102US-230S DAC82US-230S 230V, 1
DAC102US-230S/G DAC82US-230S/G 230V, 1
DAC102US-120T/NN DAC82US-120T/NN 120/240, 1S
DAC102US-240T/NN DAC82US-240T/NN 240/480, 1S
100kA Imax 80kA Imax System Voltage
DAC101US-120 DAC81US-120 104V, 1
DAC101US-210 DAC81US-210 210V, 1
DAC101US-275 DAC81US-275 220V, 1
DAC101US-320 DAC81US-320 235V, 1
DAC101US-385 DAC81US-385 345V, 1
DAC101US-440 DAC81US-440 395V, 1